General
Eaton eliminates many of the hazards associated
with manual internal tap-changing of distribution
transformers with its Cooper Power™ series 100 A
externally operated one-, two- and three-phase
under-oil tap-changer switch family. Line crews
need not be exposed to high voltage conductors
and hot transformer fluids. External operation

* “A” dimension reflects use of long shank terminals on two-phase
and three-phase switches.
Ordering information
Two- and Three-phase switch
To order a two-phase or three-phase 100 A
tap-changer switch, specify catalog numbers
for one switch and one handle kit.
otee:N Special Switch and Hardware Kits available
on request. Contact your Eaton representative for
more information.
Table 7. Two- and Three-Phase Switches
Contact Type
Catalog
Number
Two-Phase Switches
Bolt Tab - Bent 90°
Accepts 1/4 inch Hardware
2237500C20
Bolt Tab Straight 2237500C21
16-14 AWG Terminals
Long Shank
2237500C22
12-10 AWG Terminals
Long Shank
2237500C23
8 AWG Terminals
Long Shank
2237500C24
Bolt Tab - Bent 45° with 1/4
inch Stud
2237500C26
6 AWG Terminals Straight 2237500C138
6 AWG Terminals 45° 2237500C139
Three-Phase Switches
Bolt Tab - Bent 90°
Accepts 1/4 inch Hardware
2237500C30
Bolt Tab Straight 2237500C31
16-14 AWG Terminals
Long Shank
2237500C32
12-10 AWG Terminals
Long Shank
2237500C33
8 AWG Terminals
Long Shank
2237500C34
Bolt Tab Bent 45°
Accepts 1/4 inch Hardware
2237500C35
Bolt Tab Bent 45° with 1/4 inch
Stud
2237500C36
Bolt Tab Bent 90° with 1/4 inch
Stud
2237500C39
Bolt Tab Bent 45° with 1/4 inch
Stud (Decks 1 & 2), Bolt Tab
Bent 90° with 1/4 inch Stud
(Deck 3)
2237500C141
6 AWG Terminals Straight 2237500C144
6 AWG Terminals 45° 2237500C145
Table 8. Two- and Three-Phase Handle
Kits
Contact Type
Catalog
Number
Handle Kits
Cap/Wrench Combination Handle 2237947A14H
Lever Handle, 2.25 inch, Metal
Position A-E
2237947A39H